## Braintonik Inc and The Grabarchuk Family entered into a development and publishing partnership

Montreal, Quebec, Canada, September 9, 2009 - Braintonik Inc and The Grabarchuk Family today announced their new partnership for the development and publishing of the Strimko™ puzzle game on multiple platforms.

The Strimko<sup>™</sup> puzzle is a new and refreshing IP developed by The Grabarchuk Family. It is an addictive and impressive logic puzzle with numbers which has simple rules, fun play, and unique logic. Since its introducing in 2008 on <a href="www.strimko.com">www.strimko.com</a>, it has been well-acclaimed by puzzle lovers all around the World.

"We are thrilled to be working with The Grabarchuk Family on this quite unique IP that is Strimko™," said Nicolas Michaud, Founder of Braintonik Inc.

"The fruitful partnership with Braintonik Inc is a natural and greatly anticipated step forward in bringing Strimko to new gaming levels with many additional features," said Serhiy Grabarchuk, Head of The Grabarchuk Family.

The release of the game is scheduled for this fall. For more information visit our websites at  $\underline{\mathbf{w}}$   $\underline{\mathbf{w}$   $\underline{\mathbf{w}}$   $\underline{\mathbf{w}}$ 

and

www.grabarchukpuzzles.com

## **ABOUT Braintonik Inc**

Braintonik Inc is a solely proprietor gaming company having its headquarters in the province of Quebec.

## **ABOUT The Grabarchuk Family**

The Grabarchuk Family is a Ukrainian puzzle group which creates, develops, and promotes

Press Release Strimko
puzzles.
All trademarks and convigate contained baroin are the property of their respective holders
All trademarks and copyrights contained herein are the property of their respective holders.